MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Southeast Water Reclamation MC B|S[i™ vVSE
SUBJECT Facility (SEWRF) Dedicated DATE POSTED DS Ik VEE
Reject Line CC SISt v SE
PURCHASING . DATE CONTRACT
REPRESENTATIVE ©'9@ Valcich, Ext 3055 SHALL BE AWARDED

DEPARTMENT Public Works Department CONSEQUENCES IF

DEFERRED / &

AUTHORIZED BY

SOLICITATION IFB #14-0684-OV DATE

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid #14-0684-OV, Southeast Water Reclamation Facility (SEWRF) Dedicated Reject Line
to the lowest, responsive responsible bidder, E. T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc., 6212 33™ Street East, Bradenton, FL for a total
Base Bid of $833.255.50 (Bid “A™) for a completion time of 120 calendar days.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY
Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Work in this project consists of the installation of approximately 1,910 linear feet of 24-inch ductile iron pipe by open
cut construction, fittings, manual and motor operated valves, and other appurtenances. Location of the Work is 3331
Lena Road, Bradenton, FL.

Successful Contractor shall furnish and install all materials, equipment and labor required to perform this project in
accordance with the specifications and plans provided with the solicitation.

Appropriate Bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was advertised on mymanatee.org, DemandStar
and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce.

Ten (10) bids were received:

Citrus County BID “A” (120 Calendar Days) BID “B” (180 Calendar Days)
Pospiech Contracting, Inc.
(Inverness, FL) $ 933,636.00 $ 898,436.00

Hillsborough County
American Construction Services, Inc.

(Tampa, FL) 1,649,296.00 1,649,296.00

Background discussion continued on page 2.

Funds Verified ,
Utility Rates, 404-

6083680 (Budget
e Department X ggnS?gdmeg_t B-14-
ATTACHMENTS Recommendation FUNDING SOURCE BOO pen m?
(List in order of attached) e« Bid Tabulation (Acct Number & Name) i zgff)rova

AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING
COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact
COST $833,255.50 Statement)




INTENT TO AWARD (continued) Page 2
IFB#14-0684-0OV, Southeast Water Reclamation Facility (SEWRF) Dedicated Reject Line
Project 6073680

Page 2

Hillsborough County (Continued) BID “A” (120 Calendar Days BID “B” (180 Calendar Days

Brandes Design-Build, Inc.

(Clearwater, FL) 925,430.00 $ 903,430.00
Harris-McBurney, Company

(Tampa, FL) No Bid 999,814.20
Manatee County

E. T. MacKenzie, Bradenton, FL 833,255.50 833,255.50
TLC Diversified (Palmetto, FL) No Bid 1,043,108.00
Westra Construction (Palmetto, FL) No Bid 1,002,122.00
Woodruff & Sons (Bradenton, FL) No Bid 1,326,016.71

Seminole County
L7 Construction, Inc. 839,993.00 839,993.00

Ann Arbor, Michigan
Douglas N. Higgins, Inc. 992,992.00 971,146.00

On April 28, 2014, a memorandum from Project Management Division was received recommending award to E. T.
MacKenzie, Inc., Bradenton, FL the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder for a total base bid of $833,255.50 with a

completion time of 120 Calendar Days (Bid “A”).

A Budget Amendment (BU14000284,/ B-145-053/3) has been processed and will be presented to the BCC on May
6, 2014.

C:\Documents and Settings\ovalcich\Desktop\Intent to Award 14-0684-0V.4.29.2014..docx



MEMORANDUM

To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official

From: Jeff Streitmatter lll, P. E., Project Management
Division Manager

Date: Apﬁl 23, 2014
Subject: SEWRF - Dedicated Reject Line
E.T. MacKenzie

Recommendation for Award — IFB#14-0684-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form
is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "A" , with a construction
time of 120 Calendar Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, E.T.
MacKenzie in the amount of $833,255.50 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of
the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase
order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

The amount currently encumbered is less than the proposed contract amount, and a budget
amendment will be prepared to fully fund the project prior to the contract award.

Please contact Kent Bontrager, Project Engineer |l if you have any questions regarding the
attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

ISikdb 57

cc: Mike Gore, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Kent Bontrager, Project Engineer Il

Project File: 6083680 9.2




IFB #14.0664-OW/BASE BID “A"
SEWRF Dedicated Reject Line

Manatee County, Bradenton, FL - Project No.: 6083880

BID "A"
120 CALENDAR DAYS
Unit Extondsd Unit Extendad Unit Extanded Unit Extended Unit | Extended
tom No. | Line Hern von} oy | ece Prics Price pics | Pice | Price Price pice | pice | Pice |

1.0 |Mobilization | o1 535971 00 $3597100] s3000000| s3000000) ssapooco| ssdocoon| sanessco| s43cesoo 50.00
20 Watar Main

Furnish and Install 24-dnch Ductlle Iron Pips /
2 with Manufact 1 Restrained Joint LF 1860 $501 80 5683353400 $25000 $465,000 DO S277 00 $515,220.00 523700 $440820 00 3000
22 |Fumnish and tnstall Ductite Iran Fittings TON| 50 | $2505820)| s12979100| $7,00000| s3500000] setcoo0| sapsoaoo| swsmoo0 | sseasoool $0.00

Furnish and install 24-inch Plug Valve rg
I messrssiineraty | 2 | ®mirseoo se3s0800| saoocoon| 3e0p00c0| SeEo00co| 55500000 1391000 | 527.820004 5000

4

R o iyt skt s | 1 | sms00 s2011600| s$2000000| s2000000] s1700000f s1700000) $825500| 8255007 s0.00
2% LIS N R Ty S 15| 1 | s19s2000| 315624800 s10000000] s10000000| s10400000| sio400000| sesarooo| sesarnced’ 5000
26 |ElnciricatSCADA s | 1 $59.380.00 35938000 $110,00000| $11000000| $7200000] $7200000] $69.11500| s&a.115; $0.00
3.0 ]Hhulhﬂuus
34 |Miscatlansous Concrata tr | % $772.50 53062500 333000 | 1650000 $18000| 3900000 531500 | 815750007, 3000
32 |Unsultsble Wsterial Removal cv | 100 $7z2a2 $7.292 00 $2800| 3250000 $2000  $2,00000 $5.00 36500007, 30.00
13 |Aoditional Sefect Fil Material o | 1o $58.05 $5.805.00 52000 3200000 $3000|  $3,00000 $1300|  $1,30000F 3000

TOTAL BASE BID $1,499 36000 $841,300 .00 $902,720.00 $757.50500¢" . $0 00
40 |Contract G . % | 10 $149,936 00 $84,130.00 590.272.00 $7575050 ¥ / 5000

TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - SEWRF /

DEDICATED REJECT LINE BID "A* $1.645 296 00 082543000 3992992 00 $833 25550 NO BID

Page1of5
~ The Totwl C: Aweard for C. 2 dows not mateh tha Talal Offer

lizied on Bid Form 1.




IFB #14-0684-0V/BASE BID “A"

SEWRF Dedicated Reject Line
Manates County, Bradenton, FL - Project No.: 6083680
Westra Conatruction
BID "A" Curs
120 CALENDAR DAYS
Tnit Extonded Unit Extonded | Umit | Extended | Unit | Extended | Unit | Extended
o No. | Line Hem Unk | Oty Erics Price Price Frico Price Frice Price Price 1 Frice | _Prics |
t0  |Mobllization TS E 25300000 | $8300000| $110,00000| $315,00000 5000 3000 5000
in Water Main
Furniah and Install 24-inch Ductile lron Pipe
e St e LF | 180 $19300 | $35656000 $21600 |  $40176000 5000 s000 $0.00
22 |Furnish and nstsli Ductile Iron Fittings ToN | s $680000 | $3400000] 5650000 | 84250000 $0.00 5000 S0.00
{Furnish and Instsll 24dnch Plug Valve
23 aasernbly Comhita EA | 2 52400000 | $4800000| s$2100000] 84200000 30,00 so0o 000
Furnist and Install Connection 1o Exisiing
24 | joct Line Complate Eastertyl T s470000| sa70000| 8650000 $6,500.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00
e [DNGN S nEIN COnDYS ““;‘5‘"““" ts | 1 | s137.00000| $197.00000] $14600000 | $145000.00 5000 $000 $0.00
25  [ElectricalSCADA s o1 $7400000 | $7400000f $7500000] $7500000 $000 $000 $0.00
38 [Miscaliansous
33 |Miscellaneous Conerate or | s $31700| $15,850.00 545000 | $22.50000 3000 000 3000
32 [Unsultable Materist Rt ] ey | 1o $1600 |  $150000 $1000 $1,00000 3000 D00 3000
33 |Additivasl Select Fitt Material or | 1o s6500| $6,50000 31500 $1,500.00 30.00 3000 $0.00
TOTAL BASE BID 3763563000 $848,760 00 3000 $0.00 000
40  |Contract C % | 10 $76,363 00 $84 876 00 5000 $000 3000
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - SEWRF
biskptrasuidhoandbabgoniar oo $839.893 00 5933635 00 NO BID MO BID| NO BID
Page 2ol §
“ Thie Totsl C Award for Cond 2 doat not mateh fha Tolal Offer

fistad on Bid Form 1,




IFB #14-0684-OV/BASE BID “B"

SEWRF Dediceted Rejocl Line
M County, Brad, , FL - Project No.: G0BIEBO
T T I ] [ re e Gk B o i s Tl ¥ : 5
y o
BID "B" Services, Inc. Brandes DesignBulid, nc. | Douglas N. Higgins, inc. | 5T MacKensleof Flonida, | 4o ucurmey Company
180 CALENDAR DAYS
Unit Extenced Unki Extandad Uni Extended Unh Extended Unht Extended
o Mo | Lios tem Unin Loy | Price Erice Prics. Price, Prics Price DAL ]
10 |Mobikeation 15 | 1 | samserio0| sas97100| 33000000 sm000000] smapoooo| Ssapoooo | sazessoo| seaseson]| sazeesoo| sszesano
0 Water Maln
Fumnish and Install 24-Inch Ducille ron Plpe with 0
24 T il L ih Cel wF | mso ssmm |  ssnasmon s25000 | sessoonoo|  s7ve00| ss1azeooo|  s2arpo| savszoo 20450 | s547 77000
21 [Fumnish and natall Ductie lron Fittings von | 6o | $2595820| 2979100 s700000| $3500000] $010000| S40s0000| sweswoo| ssassooo} si2vvea| sarsesoo
23 [emienandvali2binchPogVake Ausembly L ea | 2 | sar7eso0|  sessomos| saoc000| seocoovo| szaceon| sesooooo| siewvo| szeose| swateso| szsaror
g, - [Senishind lobma Conmpctn i Bl ts| 1 | seseoal  samrson|  soooooma|  s2000000| sizoooco| sivooooo| sazssoo|  se2sseo| s2074900| s28.74900
Furnish and Insiall Connection 1o Existing
15 o pcinimMajact Line Complets fHastariy) ts | 1+ | sise24mo0| s19e24800] s10000000| s10000000| soapo000| soa00000| sosarooo| sosatose| stensoo] strarzseo
20 |EMcifcaVSCADA 13 | 1 | 95938000 | 55038000 |  $80,00000 |  $00,00000] $7200000| 57200000 56911500 $59.11500| 45908800 | 55908800
10 [Miscsltanvous
31 |Miscalaneous Gencros or | s 377250 | 33487500 333000 | 81050000  $180.00|  $900000|  531500| 51575000 $45000 | $22.50000
31 |Unsuitable Material Remaval oy | 1o 7282 37.262.00 52800 52,600 00 $2000 | $2.00000 %800 $500 00 s4400|  s4.40000
23 Salect Fill oy | 1o 55805 5,805.00 52000 52,000 00 $3000 | $3.00000 s1300| 3130000 §7000|  S7.00000
TOTAL BASE BID $1,455,360 00 821,300 00 $602.860 00 757,505 00 $908.922 00
40 |Comtmet Contingancy % | 10 $149,936.00 $82,130 00 585,286 00 §75.750 50 380,892.20
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - SEWRF DEDICATED
Hepsssyeaion Lo §1,649,286 00 $607,430.00 3071,148.00 5433.255.50 5296514 20
Pagelalf§
*The forg 9 wa o inrd o have an #1r0r

wnd was comected In accordance wih Articis A28, Mathematical Emors of the

It ation For Bid,

** The Tatal Contract Awsrd far Contracters 2 and 10 do aot match the Total
Giffes listed on Bl Form 1,



IFB #14-0684-OVIBASE BID "B

SEWRF Dedicated Reject Line
Manstee County, Bradenton, FL - Project No,: 6083620

* Tha Bub

-
#nvd weas correctad in eccondance with Artkcls A28, Mathematical Ervors of the

4 for ety ol ined to have an

Inwitation far Bid,

" The Totsl Contract Award for Contractors 2 and 10 do notmaich the Total
A¥ier Hnted on Bid Form 1.

. - 3 QAT SLAE G I TR L Ll En
BID "B" LT Construetion, lnc, Posplech Contracting, Inc. TLE Divertified, inc. Westra Coastruction Corp.
180 CALENDAR DAYS
Tinit Extended Unit Extonded Unit Exfended it Extended Unit Extended
o g i e Linke | Dty Brica Prica ' Pricy Prics Prics Prics |

10 [Moblization Ls [ 1 | ssipcooo| s8300000| S7B00000| 57800000 52600000 33800000 | 532489403 | $124.81403 ] 38500000 $95.000.00
10 (W eter Main
s |[Fumieed R Sesh B iou s | o] ey s19300| saseseoco]  sziwo0 | seoi7eovo|  s3mo00| sareas000 537543 | 360820080 s26200|  s4w7.33000
21 [Furnith sod Inatall Ductil Iron Flitings Ton | se $680000| S3400000] S8S0000| S$4250000] S970000| S48.50000] $8,55024 |  $4275120| 30.90000 $44,500 00
13 [CumbnandisiizidachPlug VabmAsembly | ea | 2 | soapco0o| s4sooo0o| s2100000| se2oo000] s1270000| szseco00| saseoss|  ssrerers| swooooo £30,000 00

e s :
T iyt aaiedusiory T s470000] sa70000] sascoon| ssseovo| siazooon| si1a7oooo| somevses| s2sermes| sisoo000 $15,000 00
| s S o ws | 9 | swzocooo| s17o0000] s1ee00000| s1e000000] sea70000| 59470000 | Si09807E0 | $160.897.69 ] S1a000000]  $140,00000
18 |ElcticatSEADA 18 | 1 | 57400000 $74,00000] S7500000| S7500000| $6270000|  $62.70000 | S6945060]  $49.45860§  $8500000 585,000 00
30 (MisceRaneous
31 |Miscolianeous Conerate or | o 531700 | 81585000 45000 | $22500000 877000  sas o000 528724 | 51438200 5280 00 $14.000 00
331 |Unsuitabie Material Removal oy | 1o S1800|  $160000 $1000 | 8100000 546 00 54,600 00 830 84 $9.084 00 $3000 53,000 00
33 |Additionst Satect Fill Matarial cv | o 6500 | $6,50000 51500 5150000 548 00 54,800 00 32006 2,006 00 51200 £1,200 00

TOTAL BARE BID $763,630.00 816,760 00 $048.260,00 §1,205,409 74 $911,020 00
49 |Contract Contingancy % | 10 $76.363.00 $81,675.00 594,078 00 5120548 57 §91,102 00

TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - SEWRF DEDICATED

Nl atimdlioendn $939,.993.00 $698,438 00 $1.043,108 00 5132801871 51,002,122.00

Pagedol §



BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #14-0684-0V
Southeast Water Reclamation Facllity (SEWRF) Dedicated Reject Line

BID llAll’aID “BII
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 120/180 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY: %—- Hoztly

(Profect Management) David A. O'Connor, PE, BCEE, Cardno Date
REVIEWED BY: 7 S W ,gé-o. A 22/20 /i
(Project Engineer) Kelly Wehner, PE, Cf/(dno Date
PROJECT MANAGEMENT: 4/ : /S § ; q / z2/z00 ¥
Kent Bontrager, PE, Project Englneer Il " Date’
APPROVED BY: A// § &LLL-' Fo g2 QZ/
(Purchasing) oag Icich, Canftract Specialist Date

,

Pagabof§ 412212014



